

105G铜版纸/单黑双面印刷/490*225mm/风琴折后98*225mm/

The diagram illustrates the Luminus SFT40 LED flashlight and its performance characteristics. The flashlight is shown in a disassembled state, with four main components labeled:

- ① Luminus SFT40 LED:** The LED chip, shown as a circular component with a central lens.
- ② Functional side switch:** The side switch, which controls the flashlight's modes. It is shown with a diagram indicating the following sequence: **Single click: Turbo** → **Press and hold for 0.5s: enter strobe** → **High** → **Med** → **Low** → **Eco**.
- ③ Battery replacement:** The battery compartment, which is shown with a diagram indicating the **Tap: momentarily turn on** and **Full press: constantly turn on** actions.
- ④ Tactical tail switch:** The tail switch, which is shown with a diagram indicating the **Tap: momentarily turn on** and **Full press: constantly turn on** actions.

The graph shows the flashlight's output over time. The Y-axis represents **Output: %** (10 to 100) and the X-axis represents **Runtime: hou** (1 to 300). The graph displays the output of the flashlight in different modes:

- 1700 LM (Solid line):** Output starts at 100% and drops to approximately 40% after 1 hour.
- 600 LM (Dashed line):** Output starts at 100% and drops to approximately 40% after 1 hour.
- 150 LM (Dotted line):** Output starts at 100% and drops to approximately 40% after 1 hour.
- 50 LM (Dash-dot line):** Output starts at 100% and drops to approximately 40% after 1 hour.
- 5 LM (Dotted line):** Output starts at 100% and drops to approximately 40% after 1 hour.

TECHNICAL PARAMETERS							
ANIRPLATO FL1	TURBO	HIGH	MED	LOW	ECO	STROBE	
2.4" OUTPUT	1700 lumens	600 lumens	150 lumens	50 lumens	5 lumens	1700 lumens	
⌚ RUNTIME	1 hour 44 minutes*	3 hours 26 minutes	11 hours 8 minutes	21 hours 5 minutes	300 hours	300 hours	/
⬮ DISTANCE	357 meters	216 meters	109 meters	63 meters	20 meters	1	/
⬮ INTENSITY	31900 candela	11700 candela	3000 candela	1000 candela	100 candela	1	/
✓ HAPTIC RESISTANCE				1 meter			
✓ SUBMERSIBLE				IP68			

⚠ Note: According to the ANIRPLATO FL1 standard, the above specifications are for the products produced by Fenix through its laboratory testing using one Fenix 16102 rechargeable Li-ion battery under the temperature of 21±1°C and 50% humidity ±5%. The test performance of the product may vary according to different working environments and the actual battery used.

***The Turbo output is measured in a total of runtime, including output at reduced levels due to temperature or protection mechanism in the design.**

[illegible]

智慧记忆：手机会自动记忆您常用的高频信息，每次召开开会会议记录的智能信息后传工作。				
电池适用				
电池类型	尺寸规格	额定电压	额定容量	备注
Forte A88-B18系列	18650	3.6V/3.7V	2000mAh	适用 V/V
一次锂电池	CR123A	3V	1000mAh	适用
可充电锂电池	18650	3.6V/3.7V	2300mAh	适用 I
可充电锂电池	18340	3.6V/3.7V	2700mAh	适用
可充电锂电池	16340	3.2V	2000mAh	适用
可充电锂电池	18650	3.2V	2000mAh	适用
▲ 请务必区分不同类、型号的电池型号规格，以免因误用造成安全事故。 *18650/16340/18340/18450电池属于工业级电池，并非安全可靠的消费级锂电池。电池产品因非正常使用可造成火灾、爆炸等不可预见的危害。请用户务必认真阅读产品使用说明书，严格按照说明书的要求进行正确安装和正确使用。若使用不当造成火灾、爆炸等安全事故，本公司概不承担法律责任。				

TECHNISCHE DATEN							
ANSIPLAT FL1	TURBO	HELL	MITTEL	DUNKEL	ECO	STROBE	
z ^W HELLEIGKEIT	1700 Lumen	600 Lumen	150 Lumen	50 Lumen	5 Lumen	1700 Lumen	
BREITENDAUER	1 Stunde 44 Minuten*	3 Stunden 29 Minuten*	11 Stunden 35 Minuten*	34 Stunden 03 Minuten*	300 Stunden	/	
REICHWEITE	307 Meter	216 Meter	109 Meter	62 Meter	20 Meter	/	
INTENSITÄT	3190 Candela	1170 Candela	3000 Candela	1000 Candela	100 Candela	/	
STOFESTIGKEIT	1 Meter						
WASSERTUCHTIGKEIT	IP68						

A Hinweis: Die angegebenen Werte wurden im Labor bei 21±1°C und 50%–80% Luftfeuchtigkeit unter der Verwendung des Ferns AR1B-3400U V3.0 ermittelt. Die tatsächlichen Werte können je nach Umgebungsluftfeuchtigkeit und -temperatur variieren.
 *Die Breitenweite in der Helligkeitsstufe STROBE ist aufgrund der Schutzschaltung ein akkumulierter Wert.

KAPAZITÄTSANZEIGE BEIM EINSCHALTEN

Bei jedem Einschalten leuchtet die Kapazitätsanzeige für 3 Sekunden wie folgt:

Grün konstant: 100% - 85%, sehr gut
 Grün blinkend: 85% - 50%, gut
 Rot konstant: 50% - 25%, schlecht
 Rot blinkend: 25% - 1%, kritisch

Hinweis: Die Funktion sollte bei Nutzung von Fire-ARGL-1-Serie Aktivus zur Verfügung stehen. Sie funktioniert bei der Verwendung anderer Aktivus oder Batterien ggf. nicht ordnungsgemäß.

PARAMETRI TECNICI							
ANSIPLATO FL1	TURBO	ALTA	MEDIA	BASSA	ECO	STROBO	
☼ LUCE	1700 lumen	600 lumen	150 lumen	50 lumen	5 lumen	1700 lumen	
⌚ TEMPO	1 ora 44 minuti*	11 ore 26 minuti	11 ore 5 minuti	34 ore 5 minuti	300 ore	/	
📏 DISTANZA	357 metri	216 metri	109 metri	63 metri	20 metri	/	
💡 INTENSITÀ	31900 candele	11700 candele	3000 candele	1000 candele	100 candele	/	
🔋 RESISTENZA IMPATTO				1 metro			
🔥 IMPERMEABILITÀ	IP68						

*Nota: secondo la standard ANSIPLATO FL1, la specificità di cui sopra deriva dai risultati prodotti da Fares Attenuatori i suoi test di laboratorio utilizzando un battenti ogni 5 secondi (rispondente Fares A08B-18-34000-70) alla temperatura di 21,3°C in un'umidità di 50% - 80%. I reali test prodotti da Fares Attenuatori sono diversi da quelli di laboratorio e possono variare in base alle condizioni ambientali.

passare da Turbo-Onco-Besso-Med-Alto.

Strobo

Passa dal colore rosso, almeno premendo l'interruttore funzionale per 6 secondi per accedere allo strobo, tra nuovamente un click per tornare alla normale illuminazione. Il colore rosso indica che la spia di controllo della batteria è accesa.

CIRCUITO DI MEMORIA INTELLIGENTE

La luce memorizza l'ultima scelta sezionale escludendo lo strobo. Alla riaccensione verrà richiamata l'ultima precedentemente utilizzata dell'ultima scelta generale.

SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA

Svalire la codola della luce e inserire la batteria con il lato dell'anodo (+) verso il lato della luce, quindi riavvitare la codola della luce.

SPECIFICHE BATTERIA

Modello	Dimensioni	Voltage/Nominalità	Usabilità
ANS-1118	1630	3,6V/3,7V	Raccomandata
Batterie non ricaricabili (LIFE)	CR123A	3V	Usabile
Batterie Ricaricabili (LiFePO4)	16340	3,2V	Usabile
Batterie Ricaricabili (LiFePO4)	16340	3,2V	Attenzione
Batterie Ricaricabili (Li-Ion)	16340	3,6V/3,7V	Vietata
Batterie Ricaricabili (Li-Ion)	16350	3,2V	Vietata

AVVERTENZE

Non rischiare batterie di marche, dimensioni, capacità o tipo diversi. Ciò potrebbe causare danni alla torcia o alle batterie in uso.

La batteria sul corno di luce deve essere sempre protetta per applicazioni commerciali e devono essere trattate con cautela e manipolate con attenzione. Le batterie non vanno mai date alle fiamme e non possono essere gettate nei rifiuti domestici. Le batterie non vanno mai colpite o contrabbili sotto pena di danneggiare la torcia o di causare incendi o esplosioni.

INDICAZIONE DEL LIVELLO DELLA BATTERIA

Ogni volta che la luce viene accesa, l'indicatore dell'interruttore laterale della luce lampeggerà i livelli della batteria e durerà per 3 secondi.

Le batterie sono accese: 100% - 80%
 Lampi di luce verde: sufficienti 80% - 50%
 Luce rossa accesa: scarica 50% - 25%
 La luce rossa lampeggia: critico 25% - 1%
 Note: funziona solo con la batteria ENEC-A18 serie 18500.

PROTEZIONE INTELLIGENTE CONTRO IL SURSCALDAMENTO

Light: On light: on 50% - 25%
Off light: battery indicator 20% - 1%
Note: This only works with Fenix ARBL18 series 18650 battery

INTELLIGENT OVERHEAT PROTECTION

The light will accumulate a lot of heat when used at relatively high powers for extended periods. When the light reaches a temperature of 60°C it will turn off and the thermistor will step down the heat flow to reduce the temperature. When the temperature drops below 60°C, it will turn off and you need to reinsert the modes.

LOW-VOLTAGE WARNING

When the voltage level drops below the output mode, the battery level will be displayed on the tail cap. When the voltage level and Eco output is reached. When this happens in Eco output mode, the flashlight will blink red to let you know it is time to recharge or replace the battery. Note: This only works with Fenix ARBL18 series 18650 battery

USAGE AND MAINTENANCE

- Disassembling the sealed head can cause damage to the light and will void the warranty.
- Do not use the flashlight in a high-quality product sealed area.
- If the light will not turn on for an extended period, remove the battery and let it sit for 24 hours.
- Unscrew the tail cap or remove the battery to prevent accidental power on.
- Long-term use can result in hotting water. To maintain a proper water temperature, use the flashlight in a cool environment.
- Periodic cleaning of the battery contacts improves the light's performance.
- The flashlight is not waterproof. If the light is flatter, then intermittently or even fully to illuminate for the following reasons:
 - The battery is not fully charged.
 - Solution: Recharge or replace the battery.
 - The contact points are not clean.
 - Solution: Clean the contact points with a cotton swab soaked in rubbing alcohol.
 - The battery is not fully charged.
 - Solution: Recharge or replace the battery.
- If the above methods don't work, please contact your authorized distributor.

INCLUDED

Fenix PD35 v3.0 Flashlight, ARBL18-3400V V3.0 Li-ion battery, USB Type-C charging cable, Holster, Lanyard, Spare O-ring, User Manual

[illegible]

VOR DER ERSTEN NUTZUNG / AKKU LADEN

Entnehmen Sie das als Transportsicherung vor dem Akku eingelegte Schutzplättchen & laden Sie den Akku über seinen USB-C Anschluss auf. LED: Rot = laden, blau oder grün = voll

LIEFERUMFANG

Fenix PD35 V3.0 Taschenlampe, Li-Ionen Akku ARB-L18-3400U V3.0, USB-C-Ladekabel, Handschlaufe, Gürteltasche, Ersatz-O-Ring, Gebrauchsanweisung, Garantiekarte

Se il tuo telefono non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo, rimuovi la batteria dalla tua batteria.

Se senti il calore della tua cella o rimuovi la batteria per evitare l'autoaccensione accidentale durante la ricarica o il trasporto.

L'uso a lungo termine può causare fuoriuscite d'O-ring. Per mantenere una corretta tenuta stagna, sostituisci l'O-ring con un ricambio appropiato.

Le perdite d'olio dai contatti della batteria migliorano le prestazioni delle luci posteriori i contatti sporchi possono causare lo sfarfallio della luce, lubrificare i contatti con la lubrificante a base di grafite.

Se senti un odore di batteria, sostituisci immediatamente la tua batteria.

Soluzione: rimpiazzare o sostituire la batteria.

Le perdite d'olio dai contatti della batteria possono causare la perdita di potenza, pulire i punti di contatto con un batuffolo di cotone imbevuto con alcool.

Se i metodi di cui sopra non funzionano, contatta il distributore autorizzato.

INCLUSO NELLA CONFEZIONE

Manuale PD25 V3.0, batteria agli ioni di litio IR4B 19-3400V V3.0, Cavo di ricarica USB Type C, fornelletto, Cingolo di ricambio, Torcia elettrica a LED, garanzia

- ▶ **ADVERTENCIAS**
- Coloque esta lámpara fuera
- No apure la luz directamente
- NO fume objetos inflamables
- Acople o cascar pelado en la lámpara
- NO use la lámpara de manera
- para evitar lesiones personal
- la lámpara o la batería.
- Esta lámpara acumulada
- resultará en una alta tempera
- tural que uno seguro para
- Acople y lámpara la lámpara
- accidental cuando la lámpa
- inflamable, como gasolina y
- El E1 de esta lámpara
- interna debe manipularse
- con
- ▶ **(SPANISH/LINTERNA**
- Potencia máxima de 1700 lúmen
- Un LED Lumina 57100
- Incluye una batería recarga
- 2 baterías de Ito CR170
- Indicar de nivel de bat
- Activación instantánea con
- potencia con el interruptor lo
- Círculo regulado digitalmente
- Lente de vidrio templado
- Hecho de aluminio duradero
- Acople anti-roboto
- Tamaño: 5,58" x 1,90"
- Peso: 4,69 oz / 133 g
- ▶ **INSTRUCCIONES D**
- ▶ **Interruptor**
- ▶ El interruptor bascula en el
- ▶ interruptor funcional.
- ▶ **Encendido / Apagado**
- ▶ Toque el interruptor clápic
- ▶ suelte la luz, pre
- ▶ Presione constantemente la
- ▶ para apagar
- ▶ **Selección de Potencia**
- ▶ Con la luz encendida, haga

(RUSSIAN)ФОНАРЬ

- а) Максимальная мощность лампы
- б) Срок гарантии Lumina
- в) К комплект включены аккумуляторы с 2 элементами
- г) Индикатор уровня заряда батареи
- д) Максимальная активная потребляемая мощность при включении
- е) Цена с учетом доставки
- ж) Зависимость от температуры
- з) Изготовлен из прочного пластика
- и) Выходная мощность лампы

Всего: 134 x 25,4 x 22,2 дюйма

Всего: 4,69 унции / 133 г (вместе)

УПРАВЛЕНИЕ

Защитный переключатель на боковой переключатель - ФУНКЦИОНАЛ

Нажмите на тактичный элемент, чтобы отпустить кнопку

スイッチ
本体テール部のスイッチがタグ
アクションナルスイッチです。
点灯/消灯
タグディカルスイッチを軽く押す
と消灯します。
タグディカルスイッチを完全に
押し下げることで点灯します。

[illegible][illegible]

充電式バッテリー (LiFePO4)	16340
充電式バッテリー (リチウムイオン)	18650
充電式バッテリー (リチウムイオン)	16340
充電式バッテリー (LiFePO4)	18650

▲※警告：銘柄、サイズ、容量、種類、
ライトやバッテリーが破損するおそれ

[illegible]

Товар	Использование	Средство
ТВ	Меню	←
ТВ	Меню	→
ТВ	Свойства	↔
ТВ	Свойства	↔
ТВ	Защитное	↔
ТВ	Защитное	↔
ТВ	Защитное	↔

V	可	√
7.7V	注意	!
7.7V	不可	×
V	不可	×

バッテリーを併用しないでください。
します。

[illegible][illegible]

2:バッテリーの端子や接続部、もしくはラ
ッパールームを濡した綿棒で接続部を清
上記の方法で解決しない場合は、正規販
付商品

Fenix PD35 V3.0 フラッシュライト本体、A
バッテリー、USB Type-C 充電ケーブル、
取扱説明書、保証書

do se use en modos
sados. Cuando la tempe-
ratura, la interna bajará
y reducirá la temperatura
de 60°C, permitirá al

LAJE

Al nivel preestablecido, la
potencia m. baja hasta
sucede en potencia baja,
rojo para recordarle que

ARB-L16 serie 18850.

Y si analiza la garantía,
puede de esta calidad
modo prolongado, retire la
para evitar una activación
por lo.
de la junta torca. Para
comprobar el anillo con un
de la batería mejora el
de las suelas pueden hacer
o incluso no se ilumina
niente o la interna está sucia,
na o un tiempo de reposición
aliquine con su distribuidor

de litio ARB-L18-3400U
coron, junta torca de
la

могут привести к его
аккумулятор Fiat,
в течение длительного
времени может быть
в аккумулятор, чтобы
проехать хранили или
правести к износу
или возросшего уровня
комплета.

Возможности характеристики
содержат вызвать мерцание,
отсутствие света по
аккумулятор вставлен в
машину.

Пожалуйста, обратитесь к
инструкции, описанной в
дополнительно, чтобы
узнать, как заменить
аккумулятор.

аккумулятор ARB-118
содержит аккумулятор
содержит, гарантийный

3400U V3.0 リチウムイオン
ー、ストラップ、予備のリング、